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CAMHS 2019 to February 2022 - Deaths in Inpatient 
Service and in the Community Following Discharge 
from CAMHS Inpatient Service 

 
I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the 
following information. 
 
1. How many patients died while placed in a CAMHS inpatient service in the 

following years? 
 
i) 2019     0 

ii) 2020     0 
iii) 2021     0 
iv) 2022 (up to 28 February) 0 
 

2. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of the death, run 
by an independent sector provider? Please break down the figures by the 
following years: 
i) 2019     0 
ii) 2020     0 
iii) 2021     0 
iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)  0 

 
3. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of their death, 

run by the NHS? Please break down the figures by the following years: 
 
i) 2019     0 
ii) 2020     0 
iii) 2021     0 
iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)  0 

 
Please also answer the following question if it is possible within the cost limit. 
If the following question would exceed the cost limit then please only answer 
those above. 
 
4. On how many occasions in the following years has a patient - known to your 

mental health services - died in the community aged 19 or under, having been 
discharged from a CAMHS inpatient service in the previous 12 months? 
 
i) 2019     <5 
ii) 2020     <5 
iii) 2021       0 
iv) 2022 (up to 28 February)    0 

  
Use of < 5 (less than five): We are unable to provide an exact figure - exempt from 
release under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act - as this could make 
patients personally identifiable.  Disclosure would constitute a breach of the 
principles of the General Data Protection Regulation 2018. 
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